ALPINE HIKE LEADER SCHEDULE

OPEN HOUSE EVERY SUNDAY AT ALPINE LODGE

Sunday March 6

Sunday March 13
Sunday March 20
Sunday March 27

Sunday April 3

Sunday April 10
Sunday April 17
Sunday April 24

Sunday May 1
Sunday May 8
Sunday May 15
Sunday May 22
Sunday May 29

Hike Coordinator: Pauline MacDonald, at 415-381-2870 or luddite48@comcast.net

9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM

9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM

9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM

Lynn MacDonald 510-525-3843
Rob Freinkel 415-608-7938
Carol Bodtker 415-884-0850
Leaderless

Tom Dewey 510-381-8188
Pete Sager 415-472-1275
Bill Mayers 415-785-3516

Jordan Herrmann  510-520-9782

Open
Open
Open
Margy Eller 415-383-7307
Open

FPERREE BRERE BERE

IMPORTANT! RAIN CANCELS

ALL SUNDAY 2B HIKES DEPART FROM THE
ALPINE CLUB AT 9:30 AM SHARP.
INFORMAL, SLOWER-PACED 1A HIKES
ALSO DEPART SUNDAYS AT 9:45 AM. CALL
EDIE NELSON AT 831-331-1754 OR MAYME
HARRIS AT maymeharris@cs.com FOR MORE
INFORMATION OR JUST SHOW UP.

SUNDAY 2B HIKES ARE 7-10 MILES AND UP
TO 2000 FT. ELEVATION GAIN. ALTERNATE
LEVELS OF SUNDAY HIKES ARE SOMETIMES
OFEERED IN ADDITION TO THE 2B HIKE
AND MAY HAVE A DIFFERENT START TIME.
CHECK THE SCHEDULE. A 1AHIKEIS 5-6
MILES AND UP TO 1000 FEET. A 1BHIKEIS
5-6 MILES AND 1000-2000 FEET.

IF YOUWOULD LIKE TO LEAD A HIKE
CURRENTLY SHOWN AS OPEN, PLEASE
CALL PAULINE MACDONALD (415-381-2870)

NOTES: All hikes initially convene at the Alpine Club; however hikes may then reconvene at a trailhead of hike leader’s choice. All hikers
should have prior hiking experience and be able to hike at a moderate pace (i.e., approx. 2 miles per hour). If you hike in front of the leader
and are not at the stated destination when the leader arrives, the leader will consider you no longer on the hike.




